UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RPX CORPORATION Petitioner,

v.

SOCKEYE LICENSING TX, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01053 Patent 8,879,987 B1

MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER AND RELATED MATTERS



MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(1)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Sockeye Licensing TX, LLC submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,879,987.

A. Real Party-In-Interest: The Patent Owner below is the real party-in-interest:

Sockeye Licensing TX, LLC
320 Wilmette Avenue
Glenview, IL 60025

B. <u>Related Matters</u>: The Patent Owner is aware of the following administrative and judicial matters that may affect, or be affected by, a decision in the present proceeding:

Administrative matters and Judicial matters:

RPX v. Sockeye Licensing TX, LLC, IPR2016-00985;

RPX v. Sockeye Licensing TX, LLC, IPR2016-00989;

RPX v. Sockeye Licensing TX, LLC, IPR2016-01052;

RPX v. Sockeye Licensing TX, LLC, IPR2016-01054;

Judicial Matter	Court	Filed:	Ended	Case No.
Best Buy Stores, L.P., et al. v. Wildcat Licensing, LLC, et al.	N.D. IL	10/28/15		1:15-cv-09625
Lenovo (United States), Inc. v. Wildcat Licensing, LLC, et al.	N.D. IL	10/30/15		1:15-cv-09729
Sony Electronics, Inc., et al. v. Wildcat Licensing, LLC, et al.	N.D. IL	10/28/15		1:15-cv-09628



TCT Mobile, Inc. v. Wildcat Licensing, LLC, et al.	N.D. IL	11/05/15		1:15-cv-10058
--	---------	----------	--	---------------

Lead and Back-Up Counsel: Patent Owner designates the following C. counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL

Gregory S. Donahue (Reg. No. 47,531)

gdonahue@dpelaw.com docketing@dpelaw.com

DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP

7000 North MoPac Expressway

Suite 350

Austin, Texas 78731 T: (512) 539-2626

F: (512) 539-2627

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Jeffrey W. Salmon (Reg. No. 37,435)

jeff@jeffreywsalmonlawllc.com

320 Wilmette Avenue Glenview, IL 60025

T: (512) 539-2626 F: (512) 539-2627

- D. Service Information: Counsel for Patent Owner may be served by certified mail, courier, or hand at the address listed above. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service at the email addresses listed in Section C.
- E. Power of Attorney: A Power of Attorney is filed herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

/Gregory S. Donahue/

Gregory S. Donahue Dated: 06/08/2016

Reg. No. 47,531

DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 7000 North MoPac Expressway, Suite 350

Austin, Texas 78731

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of June 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER AND RELATED MATTERS was served by electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Andrew M. Mason (Reg. # 64,034) Klarquist Sparkman, LLP 121 SW Salmon St., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 595-5300 andrew.mason@klarquist.com

John D. Vandenberg (Reg. # 31,312) Klarquist Sparkman, LLP 121 SW Salmon St., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 595-5300 john.vandenberg@klarquist.com Jeffrey S. Love (*pro hac* pending) Klarquist Sparkman, LLP 121 SW Salmon St., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 595-5300 jeffrey.love@klarquist.com

/Gregory S. Donahue/

Gregory S. Donahue Reg. No. 47,531 DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 7000 North MoPac Expressway, Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78731 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

